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	Introduction to CVRS Sciences: Vascular Science
12th – 16th Oct 2020

	
Monday 12/10/20
	10-11 Intro to Vascular Science (FB)
11-12 Principles of ultrasound – basic physics, CW and PW Doppler (FB)
12-1 Peripheral Vascular Disease (PVD) – (FB)
 (Anatomy/physiology, risk factors, signs and symptoms)
	


	2-5
PVD  - cont
(patient pathway/treatments, NICE guidance, the role of the vascular scientist, ABPI (incl waveforms, limitations in diabetes)) (HL)
Hands on session –ABPI (HL)
	

	
Tuesday
13/10/20

	10.00 – 12.00 Carotid arteries/TIA/Stroke  – (AT)
 (Anatomy/physiology, risk factors, signs and symptoms, patient pathway, NICE guidance, the role of the vascular scientist )
	
	2-5
Hands on session – Carotid scanning and machine controls – (AT, AJ)

	

	
Wednesday 14/10/20
	9.00 – 10.00 Ultrasound safety/limitations (FB)
10.00-1.00 Venous/DVT  - (SR)
 (Anatomy/physiology, risk factors, signs and symptoms, patient pathway/treatments, NICE guidance, the role of the vascular scientist)
	
	2-5
Hands on session – DVT scanning and machine controls – will be scanning each other, please wear clothing which will allow access to calf. (LH and EB)

	

	
Thursday 15/10/20
	10-10.45 Vascular specialist nurse  - (GO)
 (PVD – exercise clinics, post thrombotic limb/ulcers)
11.00 – 1.00 Vascular Radiology & surgery (JVS)
 (PVD – diag and treatment, Carotid - treatment, Venous – thrombolysis/IVC filter) 
(Surgical procedures and the treatment of PVD, Carotid disease. ? deep venous disease)

	
	2.00- 5.00
Case studies (HE)
 (Peripheral Vascular Disease, Cerebrovascular disease/stroke, DVT)                                                                        
	

	
Friday 18/10/19
	
	
	
	


HE – Mrs Helena Edlin MFT (helena.edlin@mft.nhs.uk)	AT – Mrs Abigail Thrush (stuandabigail@btinternet.com)	 AJ – Ms Anna Jerram MFT  (Anna.Jerram@mft.nhs.uk)	SR – Mr Steven Rogers IVS (steven.rogers@ivs-online.co.uk)  	EB – Ms Emma Blair MFT (Emma.Blair@mft.nhs.uk)
FB FIONA BURROWS F.e.burrows@ivs-online.co.uk  JVS – Mr JV Smyth MFT (jv.smyth@mft.nhs.uk)		LH – Ms Laura Haworth  MFT (Laura.Haworth@mft.nhs.uk)	GO – Mr Gareth Owen MFT (Gareth.Owen@mft.nhs.uk)	
??radiologist



Philips x 2 + 1x couch (david.billington@philips.com) and Mindray x 2 + 2 x couches (paul.johnston@mindray.com)
Siemens contact: judith.cuthbert@siemens-healthineers.com (No availability this year)
Equipment delivery: Dave Maskew:    D.Maskew@mmu.ac.uk

JD is John Dalton building on Oxford rd, entrance on Chester St
BS is Business school, next door (across car park) to John Dalton -the one with big glass front



